

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18027/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-03-2019 in WP No. 146/2014 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital)

MANISHA VERMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For parties

Mr. Jatininder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Krishnam Mishara, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dubey, AOR
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aniteja Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Abhigya Kushwah, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dubey, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Rajkumar Murarka, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Vineeth Varkalavila, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, AOR

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are not satisfied with the reasons given in the letter for adjournment. However, in the interest of justice, we re-notify the matter for final hearing and disposal on 05.04.2022. It is made clear that no letter for adjournment will be entertained on the next date of hearing.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)