

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18027/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-03-2019 in WP No. 146/2014 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

MANISHA VERMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dubey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, AOR
Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR
Mr. Krishnam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Param Kr. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aniteja Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 10.05.2022.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)