

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.14

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18027/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-03-2019 in WP No. 146/2014 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital)

MANISHA VERMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-05-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dubey, AoR
Mr. Abhigya Kushwah, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Rajkumar Murarka, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shobit Narula, Adv.
Mr. Dheeraj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, AOR
Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR
Mr. K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Param Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aniteja Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the prayer made by the learned counsel appearing for respondent nos. 16 and 17, to which the learned counsel for the petitioners has no objection, the said respondent nos. 16 and 17 are deleted from the array of the parties.

At the request for the counsel for the respondent-State, list the matter on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of August, 2022.

Interim order to continue.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR